

Court No. - 8

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 56233 of 2004

Petitioner :- Jan Kalyan Ucch Prathmik Kanya Pathshala & Another

Respondent :- D.D.C. & Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Dharendra Kumar Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Anuj Kumar

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.

The case is passed over on the illness slip of Shri Dharendra Kumar Dwivedi, counsel for petitioner.

List again in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 22.2.2018

Anurag/-