

Court No. - 9

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 56233 of 2004

Petitioner :- Jan Kalyan Ucch Prathmik Kanya Pathshala And Another

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Dhirendra Kumar Dwivedi, Babu Nandan Singh, Neelam Tiwari, Sushil Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Anuj Kumar

Hon'ble Anjani Kumar Mishra, J.

Office to explain as to how an amendment application filed on 08.09.2008 for amendment in the array of parties, so far as description of petitioner no. 1 is concerned, is pending consideration.

Perusal of the original records shows that this amendment has already been incorporated in the array of parties in heading.

Office to explain as to how without the amendment application having been allowed, the array of parties have been amended and by whom.

List this matter peremptorily in the next cause list alongwith explanation.

Order Date :- 27.1.2020

AKT